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GERLACK
" Lillian E teleg opr r626 Diamond
" Raymond elk rl030 Sacto
" Walter J dept mgr Sperry Flour Co r San

Mateo
GERLACK ALVIN (Sybil G) Attorney-at-Law,

845 Mills Bldg, *3« Bush, Tel DO uglas
1123, h(i63 23d Av, Tel SK yline 9350

Gerland Henry (Ernestine) stevedore service
73 Steuart h2550 Ulloa

Gerleich Louis r712 Kearny
Gerli Nellie mlnr rl380 Florida
Gerlich Max cbtmkr H Friedrichs r Tanial-

pais Vallev
Gerling Arth eng SOCo r Okid
" Bernhardt auto repr 1200 Sansome
Gerlitz Alex sugarwkr r2230 Mission
Gerloff Albt (Edithi boxmkr hl390 McAllister
" Emilie K (wid Gustavi h38 Sears
Gerlough L Sherman tchr Pub Sch hl600

Fell
Gerlt Wm H (Clara) restr 507 Market h3783

20th
Gerlund Ernest (Karen) elk Calif Sch Book

Depository hl395 Church
Germain Chas P waiter Bernstein's Fish

Grotto r Bkly
" Geo rn2 6th
" Juliet Mrs mgr St Dennis Hotel h513 Bway
" Leonore sten H R Basford Co r Okld
" Marguerite S (wid P C) r2543 26th av
" Seed & Plant Co Ralph Simon br mgr

431 Davis
" Wm barber The Family r Menlo Park
" Wm P elk Tide Water Assoc Gil Co r362

3d av
Germaine Apartments 701 Fell
" Arth V (Cecelia! shoe shiner 1307 Golden

Gate av r457 Franklin
" Louise hSlO 26th
German-American Club 431 Valencia
" -American Cultural Alliance 540 Valencia
" Angelina hl540 Hyde
" Fred (Margt) elk hl84 Douglass
" Harold iRillai rl447 Valencia
" Jas iMarvl hl540 Hyde
" John B (Sarah) formn West Coast Electric

Wks Ltd r568 Waller
" Ladies General Benevolent Society 2450i

Sutter
" Margt A typist PG&ECo r24n Washn
" Railroads Information OfBce Kurt Beyer

mgr 251 Post R201
" Robt G (Margt) USN h2417 Washn
Germanen Prauen Lager 625 Polk
Germanettl Alma sten Burbank & Laumeis-

ter r3974 16th
" Dominic lab h3794 16th
" John r575 Columbus av
" Jos (Lena) lab h61 Farragut av
" Marie (wid McAile) h5 Douglass
Germania Circle No 35 UAOD 44 Page
" Club 625 Polk
" Stamm UORM No 83 3053 16th
Germann Gladys with Bank of Calif r Okld
Germano Angelo h540 Greenwich
" Angelo (Marchana) window elnr h707 6th

av
" Edw r707 6th av
" Prances r522 Lake
" Frank (Marv) driver hl021 Key av
" Frank A (Josephine C) hl709 Hyde
" Geo r522 Lake
" John chauf rl021 Key av
" Josephine r707 6th av
" Julia waiter Unique Cocktail Lounge
" Lvdia Mrs mach opr r540 Greenwich
" Nicholas tchr Pub Sch r506 Vallejo
" Salvadore A (Victoria l h633 Rockdale dr
" Vincent shoe shiner 306 Mason rl530 Hyde
" Vineenzo (Pllomena) shoe shiner 248 Clem-

ent h522 Lake
" Wm r522 Lake
Germenis John H (Marvl elk h790 45th av
Germino Mary M (wid Jas) boxmkr r415 Ells-

worth
" Robt J (Dorothy) hl474 24th av
Germon Richd A (Ingvarda) elk h458 Joost

av
" Richd I r458 Joost av
Germond Walter B (Hazel) elk S F Examiner

h375 Vallev
Germoni Albt (Rachela) (Lucin & Germoni)

h755 Naples
Germstad Andw wtehmn hl242 Polk
Gernandt Fred (Cora) chauf hl425 7th av
" Fred jr auto mech hl237 10th av
" Mary r6 Regent
" Norma elk r6 Regent
" Philip mach rl237 10th av
" Phillip pntr rl912 Fillmore
" Wm (Florence) h6 Regent

Gerner Fred stockmn U S Rubber Products
r Bkly

" Jennie smstrs rll83 Vallejo
" Margt E kitchen hlpr S F Hosp r2328 23d
Gernes Arth h201I Clement
Gernetti Erma A bkpr S F Gravel Co rl85

Corbett av
" Jonn concrete wkr hl85 Corbett av
" Mario iPierina) meatctr mi Caselli av
Gernhardt Louis A (RuthI (Gernhardt Stroh-

maier Co) h2330 Funston av
" Uouis J (Julia) (Gernhardt Strohmaier

Col r3448 Market
" Strohmaier Co (L J and L A Gernhardt,

J C Strohmaier) stoves 2205 Mission
Gernie Doris (wid A J) rl777 Chestnut
Gernns John H (Cora E) gro 1101 Scott

hll03 do
" Marie hl547 Larkin
" Walter A (Anni driver hll03 Scott
Gernreich Cath M elk Quaker City Rubber

Co r Okld
" Geo W sis supvr Sperry Plour Co r Bkly
Gernsey Richd ( Alice i slsmn h2490 Calif
Gernster Carrie elk hl441 Hayes
Gerojohn Alice Mrs tchr Pub Sch r422 San

Jose av
" Jas slsmn United Coflee Corp h422 San

Jose av
Gerolamo Pieeini r915 Columbus av
Gerome Jos (Marioni h764 Bay
" Jos jr flshermn r764 Bay
" Margt r764 Bay
" Wm (Esther) h315 Hyde
" Wm fctywkr r764 Bay
Geron Geo A exporter 110 Market R610 r940

Sutter
Geronimo Jos R (MoUie) (Advertising Print-

ing & Specialty Coi h2366 15th
" Vera fctywkr h2366 15th
Gerontopoulos Gust gro 201 Mullen av
" John D (Jennie) slsmn h215 Brussels
" Stamantia h45 Wright
Gerosa Ernest (Rose) (Castro Street Fruit

Mktl h4291 26th
" Lola (wid Geo) h84a Harriet
" Louis A elk Castro Street Fruit Mkt) r4291

26th
Gerosova Anisia H Mrs rl770 Turk
Gerou Geo r731 Harrison
Gerovich Steph (Lincoln Dairy Lunch) r40

7th
Gerow Arth D elk r3117 Jackson
Helen E Mrs wrapper r2533 Folsom
John B elk United Motor Serv h890 Geary
Kath (wid A D) h3117 Jackson
Nina E nurse r2340 Clay

Gerran Alice waiter Colombo Pace
Chas M (Alice VI jan Pub Sch hl43 Clipper
Jas R (Pauline) plmbr hl89 Jersey
Nellie Mrs r519 Capp
Wm r519 Capp

Gerrans Albt H (Thelmal lab hl50 Broad
Albt R carp r650 Broderick
Chas F bottler rl52 Broad
Edw H (Dorothy) bottler h3194 San Jose
av

Fredk A carp r650 Broderick
Gladys Mrs h25 Henry
Hazel M Mrs elk Hale Bros Stores Inc
h2930 Lyon

J R I Louise I h562 Guerrero
Jos lab r340 Peoria
Jos R (Katie) carp hl52 Broad
Margt (Wid A HI h650 Broderick
Walter W civ eng r650 Broderick

Gerrard Albt r73 3d
GERRARD COMPANY INC THE, W A Howe

San Francisco Mgr, Wire Box Strapping,
Box Strapping and Shook Tying Machines,
fil Bluxome, Tel DO uglas 1169

" Constance E hl958 Green
" Lucian r453 Kearny
" Robt J h820 O'Farrell
Gerrey Elton E acct h701 Taylor
" MoUie V sten Pac Natl Fire Ins Co r701

Taylor
Gerrieh Earl waiter Hazel Hansen
Gerrick Alf rll2 Columbus av
" Jas D rl915 Washn
" Joe (Mary) pres Joe Gerrlek & Co hl915

Washn
" Joe & Co Joe Gerrick pres Irving Gottheim

v-pres H S Bates sec genl contrs 74

New Montgy R648
" John (Alette) steelwkr rl915 Washn
" Josephine P tchr rl915 Washn
Gerrie J M porter U C Hosp
" John H (Adelaide I makeup mn S P Call-

Bulletin hll25 Francisco
Gerring A hl383b 44th av
" Prances beauty shop 712 Irving rl201 Wil-

lard

Gerringer Julius C with Crocker Estate Co
r Bkly

Gerrish Anna r3242 Washn
" Arth F elk Luckenbach S S Co rl407

Church
" Jas W F (Mae L) real est 82 Sutter h50

Capra way
" Wm E guard U S Customs hl207 34th av
Gerrit Pos law elk Thos Ashby r556 Larkin
Gerritsen Geo S longshoremn h965a Capp
" Girard r521 41st av
" Theo J (Helene) furn mfr 1222 Sutter

h521 41st av
Gerrity Alyce hll40 Sutter
" Danl J (Bridget) jan Dept Pub Wks hl223

York
" Danl J jr elk S F Examiner rl223 York
" Edw lawyer hl060 Bush
" Frank h362 Shotwell
" Jas (Anne) hl726 Grove
" Jas rl223 York
Gerritz Harold W chemist U S Food & Drug

Administrator h5 Rico way
Gerrman MolUe L slswn r2161 Grove
" Saml P (Edna I slsmn Mareus-Lesoine Inc

h2600 Van Ness av
Gerry Frank B (Laura L) slsmn Cutler & Co

h2625 Franklin
" Geo A orderly Laguna Honda Home
" Gerald men's furngs 459 Geary
" I Spencer elk r2245 Larkin
" Jerry L (Anne) elk Jas F Waters r3350

Scott
" John W h2245 Larkin
" Laura L Mrs dep CoUr U S Int Rev r2625

Franklin
" Lloyd I (Isa) servmn Don Lee Inc h2245

Larkin
" Marguerette C elk Anglo Calif Natl Bank

r2525 Steiner
" Marie Mrs hl750 Franklin
" Martin H (Altha Ci purch agt Benguet

Consolidated Mining Co h822 Lake
" Martin H III (Emily Kl h815 30th av
Gerselle Lucille sten Central Medical Bur

rl015 Van Ness av
Gersh Harry (Manasse & GershI hl330 Turk
" Louis (Ellzi mtlwkr hl61 Dolores
" Saml (Mary) auto repr 819 Valencia h305

San Carlos av
" Sol (Dorothy I mtlwkr h2 Navajo av
Gershback Edith nurse rl034 Sutter
Gershensky Isdore Ibrmn rl355 McAllister
Gershensoh Abr clo mfr 942 Market R503 r

Bkly
" Mark (Ann) elk h322 Coleridge
" Maurice I chf statistician Pae Coast Labor

Bur r Bkly
" Morris I (Ida) furrier h860 Oak
" Robt (Ann I h2100 Bay
Gershon Harry r638 35th av
" Morris (Rose I women's furngs 807 Geary

h638 35th av
Gersic Geneva M nurse r471 San Bruno av
" Jos (Marie) lab h471 San Bruno av
" Jos J lab r471 San Bruno av
" Wm A watchmkr Baruch Schwarz r471

San Bruno av
Gersich Edw F bottler r465 San Bruno av
" Henry J bottler r465 San Bruno av
" John bottler h465 San Bruno av
Gersing John T welder r3220 26th
Gersitz Emilie Mrs h2533 McAllister
" Helene sten r2533 McAllister
Gerske Albt (Marie) pntr h412 12th av
" Aug paint contr 55 New Montgy R624 r

Burlingame
Gersmeier Henry (U S Hamburger Shop) rl900

18th
Gerson Abr (Lena) h561 Shotwell
" Albt (Dora) h2334 Mission
" Belle (wid Saml) r925 Balboa
" Herman N (Priscilla) slsmn Saml Zivian

h614 30th av
" Ike r975 Bush
" Isaac slsmn hl047 Bush
" Leonard (Grace) br mgr Karl's Shoe Stores

Ltd hl409 Van Ness av S
" Louis hl545 Green
" Melvin h570O Calif
" Melvin (Corinne) elk Karl's Shoe Stores

Ltd h564 Joost av
" Natalie with Marine Office of Am rl545

Green
" Pauline elk r561 Shotwell
" Pauline slswn Weinstein Co r7415 Geary

blvd
" Philip (Leah I h3551 Scott
" Saml (Rose) hl850 Gough
Gerspach Helene sten Paul Kocher Adjust-

ment Bur r736 Pine
Gerspacher J C h805 Leavenworth

Geo. E.

Billings

Co.
Established

1903

INSURANCE
BROKERS

General

Agenta

AVERAGE
ADJUSTERS

308-312

California St.

San Francisco
Tel.

GA rfield 3646

Seattle Office

211-214 Colman
Bldg.

Los Angeles
Office

Spreckels Bldg.

NATIONAL FIRE GROUP OF HARTFORD
PACIFIC DEPARTMENT

WILLARD O. WAYMAN, Manager

National Fire Insurance Co. of Hartford 234 Bush Street Mechanics and Traders Ins. Co. of Conn.

Colonial Fire Underwriters Agency Tel. DO uglas 3665 Franklin National Ins. Co. of N. Y.

A.

Giurlani

& Bro.

FOOD
PRODUCT
IMPORTERS

Vermouth

Wines
and

Liquors

*
STAR
OLIVE
OIL

537
FRONT ST.

San Francisco

Tel.

GA rfield 8724


